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Barristers and Solicitors Calgary, Alberta T2P 3N9 +1 877 336 5350
Patent and Trade-mark Agents Canada F +1 403 261 5351

fasken.com

Anthony Mersich
October 21, 2023 Direct Line / Fax +1 587 233 4124
File No.: 321102.00017/23443 amersich@fasken.com

TO THE ELECTRONIC SERVICE LIST ATTACHED AS SCHEDULE “A”

Dear Sir/Madam:

Re:  In the Matter of the Companies’ Creditors Arrangement Act, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36,
as amended and in the Matter of a Plan of Compromise or Arrangement of
Independent Energy Corp.

Court File No. 2301-08292 (the “CCAA Proceeding”)

We are counsel to Independent Energy Corp. (“IEC”) in the above noted matter.

Pursuant to the terms of an Order granted by the Honourable Justice E.J. Sidnell on September 6,
2023, (the “SISP Order”) the Court of King’s Bench of Alberta approved a sale and investment
solicitation process (“SISP”) in the CCAA Proceeding to solicit offers for the business or property
of IEC.

The SISP, among other things, set out various deadlines and milestones. Be advised that the
Monitor has requested that IEC advise you that, pursuant to paragraph 52 of the SISP, certain
deadlines provided in the SISP will be extended as follows:

Original Deadline Extended Deadline

Phase 1 Non-Binding LOI Deadline October 30, 2023 November 22, 2023
12:00 p.m (Calgary time)  12:00 p.m (Calgary time)

Phase 2 Binding Bid Deadline December 12, 2023 January 22, 2024
12:00 p.m (Calgary time)  12:00 p.m (Calgary time)

The above-noted extensions are being implemented in order to provide IEC and the Sales Advisor
sufficient time to adequately review and select a winning bid(s), finalize definitive documents, and
seek approval of a transaction. The extensions are being made at the recommendation of the Sales
Advisor, and are supported by IEC, the Monitor, and IEC’s senior secured creditor.
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FASKEN

Kindly contact the undersigned if you have any questions.
Yours truly,

FASKEN MARTINEAU DuMOULIN LLP

Anthony Mersich

/AM
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SERVICE LIST

PARTY

ROLE

SERVICE VIA

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP

350 7th Avenue SW, Suite 3400

Calgary, Alberta T2P 3N9

Robyn Gurofsky / Jessica Cameron / Anthony
Mersich

rgurofsky@fasken.com / jcameron@fasken.com /

amersich@fasken.com

Counsel to the Debtor

Email

Independent Energy Corp.
2350, 101 - 6th Avenue SW
Calgary, Alberta T2P 3P4
Jamie Jeffs / Bryce Karl
jamie@independentenergy.ca /
bryce@independentenergy.ca

Debtor

Email

Ernst & Young Inc.

215 2 Street SW, Suite #2200

Calgary, Alberta T2P 1M4

Neil Narfason / Philippe Mendelson
neil.narfason@parthenon.ey.com /
Philippe.Mendelson@parthenon.ey.com

Proposed Monitor

Email

Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP

3700, 400 — 3™ Avenue SW

Calgary, Alberta T2P 4H2

Howard Gorman K.C. / Aaron Stephenson
howard.gorman@nortonrosefulbright.com /
aaron.stephenson@nortonrosefulbright.com

Counsel to the Proposed Monitor

Email

Cassels LLP

Bankers Hall West

Suite 3810, 888 3 Street SW

Calgary, Alberta T2P 5C5

Jeffrey Oliver / Joseph Bellissimo
joliver@cassels.com / jbellissimo@cassels.com

Counsel to Cortland Credit Lending
Corporation

Email

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP
Centennial Place, East Tower

1900, 520 — 3 Avenue SW

Calgary, Alberta T2P OR3

Jack Maslen / Tiffany Bennett
jmaslen@blg.com / tibennett@blg.com

Counsel to Maviro Catalyst Canada Inc.

Email

McLennan Ross LLP

12220 Stony Plain Road
Edmonton, Alberta T5N 3Y4
David Risling
david.risling@mross.com

Counsel to Cave Inspection Ltd.

Email

MLT Aikins LLP

Suite 1201 — 409 Third Avenue South
Saskatoon, SK S7K 5R5

Jeffrey Lee

jmlee@mltaikins.com

Counsel to Ground Effects Environmental
Solutions Inc. in

Email

321102.00017/300354179.34




Cortland Credit Lending Corporation
o/a Cortland Credit Group Inc.

Royal Bank Plaza South Tower

200 Bay St. Suite 3230

Toronto, Ontario M5J 2J2

Rachael Andrew / Deepak Alappatt / Bruce

Sherk
randrew@cortlandcredit.ca /
dalappatt@cortlandcredit.ca /
bsherk@cortlandcredit.ca

Secured Creditor

Email

Secure Energy Services Inc.
2300, 225 - 6™ Avenue SW
Calgary, Alberta T2P 1N2
legalnotices@secure-energy.com

Lawson Lundell LLP

Suite 1100, 225-6™ Ave SW
Brookfield Place, AB T2P 1N2
Alexis Teasdale
ateasdale@lawsonlundell.com /
ahenze@lawsonlundell.com

Contractual Counterparty

Email

PricewaterhouseCoopers Inc. LIT
111 - 5th Avenue SW, Suite 3100
Calgary, Alberta T2P 5L.3

Paul Darby / Margaret Brennan

paul.j.darby@pwc.com /
margaret.brennan@pwc.com

Financial Advisor to Cortland Credit
Lending Corporation

Email

IGC

Mathew Trickey / Jacob Hardy / Jo-Anne
Reynolds

MTrickey@igc.ca / JHardy@igc.ca /
Jreynolds@igc.ca

Secured Creditor

Email

ON SITE PROJECTS LTD.

c/o Matrix Law Group

1421 - 101st St

North Battleford, SK S9A 1A1
Darin Kresanoski / Daniela Morales
darin.kres@onsiteprojects.ca /
daniela.morales@onsiteprojects.ca

c/o Matrix Law Group
reception@matrixlawgroup.ca

Builders’ Lien

Email

PICL MANAGEMENT LTD.
P.O. Box 500

Lloydminster, SK S9V 0Y6
Bill Parke / Leon Nohnychuk
bill@picl.ca / leon@picl.ca

Builders’ Lien

Email
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JALCO INDUSTRIES INC.
c/o Miller Thomson LLP

6th Floor, 2103 11th Avenue
Regina, SK S4P 328

Barry Schlinker
bschlinker@jalco.ca

Legal Counsel: EnerNEXT Counsel
Suite 1620, 444 5™ Ave SW

Calgary, AB T2P 2TB

Ashton A.J. Brehm
ashton.brehm@enernext.ca

Builders’ Lien

Email

Bidell Gas Compression Ltd.
c/o Kanuka Thuringer LLP
Regina, SK S4P 3X2

Sean Ulmer
sulmer@bidell.com

Builders’ Lien

Email

League Projects Ltd.

200-450 2nd Ave N

Saskatoon, SK S7K 2C3
Brent Sieben
brent.sieben@leagueprojects.ca

Legal Counsel:

Anova Law Group

Kayla Plausteiner
kayla@anovalawgroup.com

Builders’ Lien

Email

Packard Electric Ltd.

Box 840

Gull Lake, SK SON 1A0
Mike Munro
packardelectric@sasktel.net

Builders’ Lien

Email

G.E. Environmental Solutions Inc.
Comp 36, Site 207, RR2

Saskatoon, SK S7K 3J5

Eric Lamontagne
ericl@greenearthenvironmental.ca
Derek Hoffman (Hoffman Group)
derek@hoffmangroup.ca

Builders’ Lien

Email

Alstar Group of Companies Ltd.
8700 Venture Avenue SE

Calgary, AB T3S 0A2

Kris Ring

kring@alstargroup.ca

c/o KMSC Law LLP

#401, 10514 — 67 Avenue
Grande Prairie, AB T8W 0K8
Kristian Toivonen
KristianT@kmsc.ca

Builders’ Lien

Email
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Phoenix Energy Service Inc.
6805-102 Street

Grande Prairie, AB T8W 2Y4
Brian Shewchuk
brian.shewchuk@phoenixenergy.ca

c/o KMSC Law LLP

#401, 10514 — 67 Avenue
Grande Prairie, AB T8W 0K8
Kristian Toivonen
KristianT@kmsc.ca

Builders’ Lien

Email

Meridian Surveys Ltd.

Box 2697

Kindersley, SK SOL 1S0

Tara Hearn
tara.hearn@meridiansurveys.ca

Builders’ Lien

Email

Sandborn Roofs & Seals Inc.
801 - 25th Avenue

Nisku, AB T9E 7Z4

Wes Glassford
wes.glassford@sandborn.ca

Legal Counsel:

McDougall Gauley

Murray Sawatzky
msawatzky@mcdougallgauley.com

Builders’ Lien

Email

Neil Charteris Reclamation Services Inc.
Box 905

North Battleford, SK S9A 273

Brodie Charteris

ncrs@hotmail.ca

Builders’ Lien

Email

Continental Stress Relieving Systems Ltd.

7216 - 52 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T6B 2G3
Rick Seib
rick_seib@continentalstress.com

Builders’ Lien

Email

Performance Pump Service Ltd.
P.O. Box 250

Estevan, Saskatchewan S4A 2A3
Kent Phillips
kentphillips@sasktel.net

Legal Counsel:

Bridges & Company LLP
Chad Jesse
cjesse@bridgeslaw.ca

Builders’ Lien

Email

Sherwood Credit And Leasing
PO Box 37516 Broadview Po
Sherwood Park, AB T8H OM7
ewhelan@sherwoodmotorcars.com

PPSA Registration

Email
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CWB NATIONAL LEASING INC.

1525 Buffalo Place

Winnipeg, MB R3T 1L9
ppsa.administration@cwbnationalleasing.com

PPSA Registration

Email

Nicholson Leasing 1994 Ltd
Po Box 37516 Broadview Po
Sherwood Park, AB T8H 0M7
ewhelan@sherwoodcredit.com

PPSA Registration

Email

Bow Valley Leaseholds Limited
Morgan Quinn
MQuinn@oxfordproperties.com

c/o Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP
Chris Keliher
christopher.keliner@blakes.com
Kelly Bourassa
kelly.bourassa@blakes.com

Landlord

Email

Plains Midstream Canada ULC
Tom Heywood
Tom.Heywood@plains.com

Contractual Counterparty

Email

Plains Marketing LP
Senior Legal Counsel
notices@plainsmidstream.com

Contractual Counterparty

Email

BP Canada Energy Group ULC
Albert Luc
Albert.Luc@bp.com

Contractual Counterparty

Email

Shell Trading Canada

Zach Tidsbury / Jason Cutts / Guido Sijbers
Zach.Tidsbury@shell.com /
Jason.Cutts@shell.com /
Guido.Sijbers@shell.com

Contractual Counterparty

Email

Canadian Pacific Railway Company
shanker_chalekode@cpkcr.com

Mike Ignacio
Credit_Department@cpr.ca

c/o MLT Aikins

Hill Centre |

1500-1874 Scarth St.

Regina, Saskatchewan S4P 4E9
Deron Kuski, KC
dkuski@mltaikins.com

Contractual Counterparty

Email
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Procor Limited
Mike Nash
nash@procor.com

c/o DLA Piper (Canada) LLP
Suite 2700, 10220 - 103rd Ave NW
Edmonton, AB T5J 0K4

Jerritt Pawlyk

jerritt.pawlyk@dlapiper.com

Contractual Counterparty

Email

CIT Financial (Alberta) ULC
Jeffrey Diodati
Jeffrey.Diodati@cit.com

Contractual Counterparty

Email

Apex Tank Lines Inc.
Paul Peterson
ppeterson@pivotalenergy.ca

Contractual Counterparty

Email

Clear Grid

c/o Borden Ladner Gervais LLP
Centennial Place

520 3 Avenue SW, Suite 1900

Calgary, AB T2P OR3

Kathryn Barnes / Andrew Pozzobon
KBarnes@blg.com / APozzobhon@blg.com

Unsecured Claimant

Email

Independent Fuels Corp. — McLean Fuels &
Fuel Donkey

c/o Court Stults Johnson LLP
130 Broadway Blvd, Unit 110
Sherwood Park, AB T8H 2A3
David Stults
d.stults@courtandstults.com

Unsecured Claimant

Email

Pivotal Energy Partners Inc.
Steven Duckett
sduckett@pivotalenergy.ca

c/o McLeod Law LLP
500, 707 — 5™ Street SW
Calgary, AB T2P 1Vv8
Jeffrey N. Thom
jthom@mcleod-law.com

Contractual Counterparty

Email

Slick Inspection Ltd.

c/o MacLean Wiedmann LLP
422 6 Street SE

Medicine Hat, AB T1A 1H5
Donald Kolody
dpk@thehat.ca

Unsecured Claimant

Email

Univar Solutions Canada

socialmedia@univarsolutions.com

Unsecured Claimant

Email
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Dnow TS&M

Dan.Isely@dnow.com

Unsecured Claimant

Email

Enerflex Ltd.
Tina Leost
tleost@enerflex.com

Collection Agent:

Consolidated Recovery Systems
Perry Talbot/Avkash V
PerryT@conrecsys.com /
avkashv@conrecsys.com

Unsecured Claimant

Email

Linde Canada Inc.

contactus@linde.com
casl.Compliance@linde.com

Unsecured Claimant

Email

Hoover Circular Solutions
6510 30th Street

Edmonton, Alberta T6P 1J6
Preston Davies
info@hooversolutions.com

Unsecured Claimant

Email

MFP Resources

5920 - 76 Avenue NW
Edmonton. AB T6B 0A6
Jackie Patenaude

c/o Emery Jamieson LLP

4311 Savaryn Drive SW

Edmonton, AB T6X 2E8
corporatesouth@emeryjamieson.com
Murray Engelking
mengelking@emeryjamieson.com

Unsecured Claimant

Email

Furlong Steel Industries

c/o Warren Kachur Osadetz LLP
1122 4 St SW, Suite #425

Calgary, AB T2R 1M1

Peter Osadetz
posadetz@wkolaw.ca

Unsecured Claimant

Email

Tower Automation Inc. (Brad Wygle)
PO Box 1932 STN Main

Okotoks, Alberta T1S 1B7

Brad Wygle

bwygle@towerauto.ca

Unsecured Claimant

Email
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Brad Tuomainen

c/o MacLeod Law LLP
707 5 Street SW, Unit 500
Calgary, AB T2P 0Y3
Spencer Chimuk
schimuk@mcleod-law.com
Scott Chimuk
scchimuk@mcleod-law.com

Unsecured Claimant

Email

Glen Weisbrod

c/o Inns Law
350 7 Avenue SW, Suite #3900
Calgary, AB T2P 3N9

Byron Nelson
byron@innslaw.ca

Unsecured Claimant

Email

DistributionNOW

7402 N. Eldridge Parkway
Houston, TX 77041

Paola Rivas
Paola.Rivas@dnow.com

Unsecured Claimant

Email

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY
220 4™ Avenue SE

Calgary, AB T2G OL1

Jill Medhurst-Tividar
jill.medhurst@justice.gc.ca

CRA

Email

Ministry of Finance

Revenue Division

2350 Albert Street

Regina, Saskatchewan S4P 276
fin.minister@gov.sk.ca

SK Ministry of Finance

Email

Government of Saskatchewan
Ministry of Energy and Resources
14th Floor, 1945 Hamilton Street
Regina, SK, S4P 2C7

Chad Adams
Chad.adams@gov.sk.ca
Megan McGillivray
Megan.mcgillivray@gov.sk.ca
Candy Dominique
Candy.dominigue@gov.sk.ca

SK Energy Regulator

Email

Court of King's Bench of Alberta

601 5 Street SW

Calgary, AB T2P 5P7

Corbyn Burik
commercialcoordinator.gbcalgary@albertacourts.ca

KB Commercial Court Coordinator

Email
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Northland Logistics Corp.

c/o KMSC Law LLP

#401, 10514 — 67 Avenue
Grande Prairie, AB T8W 0K8
Kristian Toivonen

KristianT@kmsc.ca

Unsecured Claimant

Email

2275007 Alberta Ltd.

c/o KMSC Law LLP

#401, 10514 — 67 Avenue
Grande Prairie, AB T8W 0K8
Kristian Toivonen

KristianT@kmsc.ca

Unsecured Claimant

Email

Canada Hydrocarbon Recovery Ltd.

c/o Kohaly, Elash & Ludwig Law Firm LLP
1312 — 4 Street

Estevan, SK S4A 0X2

Aaron Ludwig

aludwig@kel.legal

Builders’ Lien

Email

Qube Oilfield Services Ltd.
PO Box 189
Eston, SK SOL 1A0

c/o Witten LLP

Suite 2500, Canadian Western Bank Place
10303 Jasper Avenue

Edmonton, AB T5J 3N6

Renn M. Moodley
rmoodley@wittenlaw.com

Unsecured Creditor

Email

Vantedge Logistics Inc.
Suite 600, 505 2" Street SW
Calgary, AB T2P 1N8
Glenn Moore
gmoore@vantedgelgx.com

c/o McLeod Law LLP

Suite 500, 707 — 5™ Street SW
Calgary, AB T2P 1V8
Maria Nathanail
mnathanail@mcleod-law.com

Creditor

Email
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United Wire & Cable (Canada) Inc.
1 West Pearce Street, Suite 303
Richmond Hill, ON L4B 3K3

c/o DEVRY SMITH FRANK LLP
Lawyers & Mediators

95 Barber Greene Road, Suite 100
Toronto, Ontario, M3C 3E9

James Satin (LSO #44025R)

Tel: 416-446-5820

Email: James.Satin@devrylaw.ca
David Heppenstall (LSO #84576H)
Tel: 416-446-5834

Email: David.Heppenstall@devrylaw.ca

Creditor

Email

PanAmerican Enterprises, Inc.
6850 Ruben M Torres Blvd
Brownsville, TX 78526
Barbara Guay
Barbara.guaym@h2pan.com

Unsecured Creditor

Email

Right Choice Energy Services Inc.

c/o Chow McLeod
Barristers & Solicitors

48 High St W

Moose Jaw, SK S6H 1S3
Tim Hansen
timh@chowmcleod.com
Reagan King
reagan@chowmcleod.com

Builders’ Lien

Email

Justice, Health and Revenue

Legal Services Branch, Ministry of Attorney
General

PO Box 9280 Stn Prov Govnt

Victoria, BC V8W 9J7

Carmen Saldivia

AG LSB Rev Tax Insolvency Archive
AGLSBRevTaxInsolvency@gov.bc.ca

BC Government Legal Services Branch

Email

Bennett Jones LLP

4500 Bankers Hall East

855 - 2nd Street SW

Calgary, AB T2P 4K7

Michael Selnes / Brian Reid / Kelsey Meyer
SelnesM@bennettjones.com /
ReidB@bennettjones.com /
MEYERK@bennettjones.com

Counsel to Plains Midstream Canada ULC
and Plains Marketing LP

Email

Arjae Design Solutions Ltd.

c/o Reynolds Mirth Richards & Farmer LLP
3200 Manulife Place, 10180 — 101 St
Edmonton, AB T5J 3W8

Paul D. Greep

pgreep@rmrf.com

Creditor

Email
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Pure Aviation, LLC.

c/o Scott Venturo Rudakoff LLP
222 3 Ave SW #1500

Calgary, AB T2P 0B4

Lukas Frey
|.frey@svrlawyers.com

Creditor

Email

Raptor Enterprises Inc.

c/o Lakefield LLP

Suite 410, 475 — 2" Avenue South
Saskatoon, SK S7K 1P4

Michael Krawchuk

Michael. Krawchuk@Ilakefieldlaw.ca

Creditor/Shareholder

Email

Monette Farms Ltd.

c/o Lakefield LLP

Suite 410, 475 — 2" Avenue South
Saskatoon, SK S7K 1P4

Michael Krawchuk

Michael. Krawchuk@lakefieldlaw.ca

Creditor/Shareholder

Email

Kenlar Insulations Ltd.

c/o PSM LLP

courier:

5009 - 47 Street
Lloydminster, SK S9V 0X9
PO Box 20

Lloydminster, SK S9V 0X9
Beaudon A. Rogers
beaudon.rogers@psmlaw.ca

Builder’s Lien

Email

McDougall Gauley LLP
1500-1881 Scarth Street, Suite 3400
Regina, Saskatchewan S4P 4K9

Michael W. Milani, K.C. / Paul E. Fedoroff
mmilani@mcdougallgauley.com
/pfedoroff@mcdougallgauley.com

Saskatchewan Counsel to the Debtor

Email
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EMAIL:

rgurofsky @fasken.com; jcameron@fasken.com; amersich@fasken.com; jamie@independentenergy.ca;
bryce@independentenergy.ca; neil.narfason@parthenon.ey.com; Philippe.Mendelson@parthenon.ey.com;
howard.gorman@nortonrosefulbright.com; aaron.stephenson@nortonrosefulbright.com; joliver@cassels.com;
jbellissimo@cassels.com; jmaslen@blg.com; tibennett@blg.com ; david.risling@mross.com;
imlee@mltaikins.com; randrew@-cortlandcredit.ca; dalappatt@cortlandcredit.ca; bsherk@cortlandcredit.ca;
legalnotices@secure-energy.com; ateasdale@lawsonlundell.com; paul.j.darby@pwc.com;
margaret.brennan@pwc.com; MTrickey@igc.ca; JHardy@igc.ca; darin.kres@onsiteprojects.ca;
daniela.morales@onsiteprojects.ca; bill@picl.ca; leon@picl.ca; bschlinker@jalco.ca; ashton.brehm@enernext.ca;
sulmer@bidell.com; brent.sieben@leagueprojects.ca; kayla@anovalawgroup.com; packardelectric@sasktel.net;
ericl@greenearthenvironmental.ca; KristianT@kmsc.ca; kring@alstargroup.ca;
brian.shewchuk@phoenixenergy.ca; tara.hearn@meridiansurveys.ca; msawatzky@mcdougallgauley.com;
wes.glassford@sandborn.ca; ncrs@hotmail.ca; rick_seib@continentalstress.com; cjesse@bridgeslaw.ca;
kentphillips@sasktel.net; ewhelan@sherwoodmotorcars.com; ppsa.administration@cwbnationalleasing.com;
ewhelan@sherwoodcredit.com; christopher.keliher@blakes.com; kelly.bourassa@blakes.com;
MQuinn@oxfordproperties.com; Tom.Heywood@plains.com; notices@plainsmidstream.com;
Albert.Luc@bp.com; Zach.Tidsbury@shell.com; Jason.Cutts@shell.com; Guido.Sijbers@shell.com;
dkuski@mltaikins.com; shanker_chalekode@cpkcr.com; jerritt.pawlyk@dlapiper.com; nash@procor.com;
Jeffrey.Diodati@cit.com; ppeterson@pivotalenergy.ca; KBarnes@blg.com; APozzobon@blg.com;
d.stults@courtandstults.com; sduckett@pivotalenergy.ca; dpk@thehat.ca; socialmedia@univarsolutions.com;
Dan.Isely@dnow.com; PerryT@conrecsys.com; contactus@linde.com; casl.Compliance@linde.com;
info@hooversolutions.com; posadetz@wkolaw.ca; bwygle@towerauto.ca; scchimuk@mcleod-law.com;
byron@innslaw.ca; Paola.Rivas@dnow.com; jill.medhurst@justice.gc.ca; fin.minister@gov.sk.ca;
Chad.adams@gov.sk.ca; Megan.mcgillivray@gov.sk.ca; Candy.dominique@gov.sk.ca;
commercialcoordinator.gbcalgary@albertacourts.ca; CreditDepartment@cpr.ca; reception@matrixlawgroup.ca;
mengelking@emeryjamieson.com; corporatesouth@emeryjamieson.com; aludwig@kel.legal;

jthom@mcleod-law.com; rmoodley@wittenlaw.com; tleost@enerflex.com; avkashv@conrecsys.com;
gmoore@vantedgelgx.com; mnathanail@mcleod-law.com; James.Satin@devrylaw.ca;
David.Heppenstall@devrylaw.ca; Barbara.guaym@h2pan.com; AGLSBRevTaxInsolvency@gov.bc.ca;
derek@hoffmangroup.ca; timh@chowmcleod.com; reagan@chowmcleod.com; Jreynolds@igc.ca;
schimuk@mcleod-law.com; ahenze@lawsonlundell.com; SelnesM@bennettjones.com; ReidB@bennettjones.com;
MEYERK@bennettjones.com; pgreep@rmrf.com; |.frey@svrlawyers.com; Michael.Krawchuk@lakefieldlaw.ca;
beaudon.rogers@psmlaw.ca; mmilani@mcdougallgauley.com; pfedoroff@mcdougallgauley.com;
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